Yo
Cex
Subject: T RE - Ref. 201001205086
Date: 21 Febraary 2023 17:51:47
Attachments: ~WRD0000ipg
mageddliog
m20e0.p0g
20000 10g
Hi Laura

t looks like you've received all these emails from Florence Boyd/Lynn Marlow. | will forward the others too.
I’'m assuming we will include them as responses on the Plan — we may need to write back to them with the GDPR information for them to be formally recorded.
Simon

Planning Service
City Futures
Sheffield City Council
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d in accordance with the Council

Your email address and any other personal information you may have shared with us will only be pr ommitment to comply with the UK GDPR

Sheffield City Council s Privacy Notice

if you would like further information plea:

Subject: Fwd RE Contact Customer Services - Ref. 201001205086

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the orgamization Do not click links or open h unless you ize the sender and know the content 1s safe

Evening Simon Laura and Michael

See email below from John at the Council who advises that the wooded area at the top of Bridle Stiles is considered an mformal nature reserve
This adds weight to the land being considered as Green Belt as part of the current local plan consultations

I have also further evidence of the Bridle stiles path in relation to historical data to forward on to you and will do so shortly

Regards

Lyn Marlow

—— Original Message —

To "florenceboyd @btinternet.com”|

Sent Tuesday 14 Feb 23 At1128
Subject RE Contact Customer Services - Ref. 201001205086

Good morning, Florence
Thank you for your recent email.

The nursery area you mention was a site used by Sheffield City Council as a tree nursery between the 1970’s to the early 90's when it ceased operations. Although it
stopped being a tree nursery the land still belongs to the council.

The councils Tree & Woodland Team carry out periodic checks to help keep the site safe and the Rangers also help in reducing the build-up of litter and fly tipped material.
The public who walks in the area do so using the casual paths (desire lines) that lead off the Bridle Stile and have remained as they have been for several years.

In addition to this we (T&W) have carried out small scale thinning work in the last 10 years to improve light to the field layer. The area south of the Bridle Stile is enclosed as
an informal Nature reserve to help protect it from disturbance.

Hope this helps, if you require any further information, please let me know.

Kind Regards

Please note | work Monday to Wednesday.
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Sent: 039 February 2023 11 36
T

Subject: FW Contact Customer Services - Ref. 201001205086

Hiya does anyone know anything about the land below?

Thanks
|
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Select the link below to view the SCC General Data Protection Regulation Privacy Notice hitps://www.sheffield.gov,

Sﬁ Please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to.

From: customerservict

Sent: 26 January 2023 13 40

To: PropertyServici

Cc: customerservice:

Subject: FW Contact Customer Services - Ref. 201001205086

Hi

Please see below is this something you can help with?

Kind regards

Customer services

From: no-reply@sheffield gov.uk <no-reply@sheffield.gov.uk>
Sent: 26 January 2023 11 52

To: customerservic
Subject: Contact Customer Services - Ref. 201001205086

The below enquiry/question for your service has been made via the website

Customer Details
Name: Ms Lyn Marlow

Date of Birth-




Details

Question or enquiry: I need to speak to the right department that looks after any council owned land My request relates to Mosborough Old Nursery, Bridle Stiles, Mosborough, S20 I
noticed that the land is marked as an Historical Landmark i want to speak to someone about the Historical Landmark and what is relates to
How would you like us to contact you?: By email

This Email and any attachments may contain non-public information and is intended solely for the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain sensitive or protectively marked material and
should be handled accordingly. If this Email has been misdirected please notify the author immediately. If you are not the intended recipient you must not disclose distribute copy print or rely on
any of the information contained in it or attached and all copies must be deleted immediately. Whilst we take reasonable steps to try to identify any software viruses any attachments to this Email
may nevertheless contain viruses which our anti-virus software has failed to identify. You should therefore carry out your own anti-virus checks before opening any documents. Sheffield City Council
will not accept any liability for damage caused by computer viruses emanating from any attachment or other document supplied with this e-mail

This Email and any attachments may contain non-public information and is intended solely for the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain sensitive or protectively marked material and
should be handled accordingly. If this Email has been misdirected please notify the author immediately. If you are not the intended recipient you must not disclose distribute copy print or rely on any of
the information contained in it or attached and all copies must be deleted immediately. Whilst we take reasonable steps to try to identify any software viruses any attachments to this Email may
nevertheless contain viruses which our anti-virus software has failed to identify. You should therefore carry out your own anti-virus checks before opening any documents. Sheffield City Council will not
accept any liability for damage caused by computer viruses emanating from any attachment or other document supplied with this e-mail
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If you would ke furt
Sent: 15 Fedrusry 2023 1

To:
(=

Subject: Fwd: Re: Bndie Stiles Moz0rough

(CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click Links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Evening Simon

A picture of plaque that is one stone work along side the path that crosses Bridle Stiles, as the Council is the owner of the Land then permission must have been given by the council to install this plaque therefore confirming it provenance and historical
vahue of the Bridle Stiles area

More evidence of the need to grant this land as Green belt status - as you have done at Owlthorpe as part of this process

Happy to discuss

Regards

Lyn Marlow

~—— Original Mezzage ——

fiorencenoyd
Sent:Monday 13 Feb 23 At13:08
Sudject: Re: Bridle Stiles Mozborough

1 this what you are looking for. Linds




On Sat 11 Feb 2023 at 20:02 ﬂorenceboyd_ wrote:

Hi Linda

T am trying for find any references to Bridle Stiles on your website, i know i say one the other day and now cant remember where i saw it

Ineed to provide evidence of the BS track being an old pack horse track ¢1299 as per the plaque on BS track

Just point me in the right dircction please

Many Thanks

Lyn
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If you woulc like further information please refer to Sheffieid City Council's Prmcy Notice:

rrom: e S

Sent: 15 February 2023 1
e

to comply with the UK GDPR

Subject: Fwd: Re: Bndle St les Mosborough
’CAUTEN:T&MﬂmmﬂdkmmmcﬂﬁﬂsuwmmMmhthﬂ&mknﬁ

Evening Simon

Please see below further evidence re Bridle Stiles being of historical significance in 1767
So you can not now say that this land does not have amy historical context

Regards

Lyn Marow

—— Originai Meszage —

o
To: *ficren

Sent- Wecnesdey 15 Fed 23 At12:14

Subject: Re: Bridle Stiles Masborough

1 asked John about thiz and this is what he sent me. Linda

HiLinda. The earfiest map evicence | have for the Bridle Stite is the Peter Surdett's Map of Derbyshire (1767) an extract of which | have attached. It shows the Sriciie Stile leacing from High Lane to Mozborough. The road itse¥f then continues down Holow Lane to Holbrock
2nd beyond. Hollow Lane is indicative of the anGent nature of thiz route @ former *ho low way" | Cont have the 1295 reference mentioned on the sign. Thiz wes probably extracted from George Stwel's book The Story of the Sitwells” but | don't have 2 copy to confirm
thiz. In 1772 the mancr in Eckington gave permizsion to John Rogers to “hang @ gate in the Ericle Stie at Howbrooke Lane (Ho brook Lane) 2z formeny”. John.

Sent from my iPad

e 14 e 20231725 renceo Q] =

HiLinda

Yes this is helpful




i dont suppose you have any idea of the source documents that says this was a pack horse route

thanks

Lyn

Original Message -

From: s Tovor E

To: "florenceboyd'|
Sent: Monday 13 Feb 23 At 13:09
Subject: Re: Bridle St les Mosborough

Is this what you are looking for. Linda

On sat 11 Feb 2023 at 20:02 florenceboyd |G ' <

Hi Linda

Lam trying for find any references to Bridle Stiles on your website, i know i say one the other day and now cant remember where i saw it

I need to provide evidence of the BS track being an old pack horse track ¢1299 as per the plague on BS track

Just point me in the right direction please

Many Thanks

Lyn






